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Specifications

General:
	Form Factor: ATX
	Expansion Slots: 7
	Interior Painting: 

	Cable Management System: 

	Side Panel: Tempered Glass
	Color Versions: Black, White
	Dimensions (L x W x H): 42.3 x 20.5 x 48.5 cm 

RGB Compatibility:
	Type: Addressable
	Ports: 2
	Manual Control: 14 Modes
	Mainboard Compatibility: 
 
 

MSI Mystic Light Sync,  
ASUS Aura Sync,  
Gigabyte RGB Fusion Ready,  
ASRock Polychrome Sync

	RGB Pinout: 5V-D-coded-G

Max. Drive Bays:
	3.5" 2
	2.5" 6

I/O:
	Type-C (USB 3.2 Gen 2): 1
	USB 3.0 (Top): 2
	Audio (Top): 

   

   

  

Compatibility:
	Mainboard: Mini-ITX, Micro-ATX, ATX
	Max. Length Graphics Card: 35.0 cm
	Max. Height CPU Cooler: 15.8 cm
	Max. Length PSU: 21.0 cm
	Max. Height Radiator incl. Fan (Front): 5.8 cm*
	Max. Height Radiator incl. Fan (Top): 6.0 cm

Package Contents:
	VS8 RGB, Accessory Set

*With HDD/SSD cage removed

Fan Configuration:
	Front Panel: 2x 120 mm Fan (Pre-Installed) +  

1x 120 mm Fan or Radiator (Optional)
	Rear Panel: 1x 120 mm Addressable RGB LED Fan 

(Pre-Installed)
	Top Panel: 2x 120 mm or 2x 140 mm Fan  

or Radiator (Optional)
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Install 2.5” HDDs/SSDs
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Install 2.5” HDDs/SSDs

OR
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Install 2.5” HDDs/SSDs
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Install 2.5” HDDs/SSDs
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Install 2.5” HDDs/SSDs



07

Install 3.5” HDDs
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Install 3.5” HDDs
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Install Add-On Cards
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Detachable Dust Filters



120 mm    
140 mm
240 mm
280 mm
360 mm
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Radiator

Install Radiator behind Front Panel 



120 mm    
140 mm
240 mm
280 mm
360 mm

120 mm    
140 mm
240 mm
280 mm
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Radiator

Install Radiator under Top Panel
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Mainboard  
Addressable RGB Pin Header

Addressable RGB LED
Fans / Strips

Control Addressable RGB 
through Mainboard
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Addressable RGB LED
Fans / Strips

Red WhiteGreen YellowBlue Cyan

PinkRGB 
Mode 7

RGB 
Mode 6

RGB 
Mode 5

RGB 
Mode 4

RGB 
Mode 3

RGB 
Mode 2

RGB 
Mode 1

Press reset switch      for 2 seconds to turn off the LED lights.
When the LED lights are off, press reset switch      to turn on the LED lights.

  Press reset switch        
to select different modes

Manually Control  
Addressable RGB
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Note
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